Wire Drawing
Reference Guide
”
“
Contents
Introduction.............................................................................................................. 2
Drawing Dies & Wear Parts .................................................................................. 3
American Wire Gauge – Inches ........................................................................... 4

depending on a given reduction angle and bearing length.
Sumidia is a registered trademark of Sumitomo Electric Industries Ltd.
HOW TO ORDER ExTRUSION TIPS AND DIES
Provide us with an engineering drawing or use the draw-
ings provided here to communicate the dimensions you
require. If you do not have a drawing, follow these steps:
�.  Use the drawings provided here as a master. Copy the
drawings, and enlarge them for worksheets or orders.
2.  Find the drawing that represents the extrusion tip
or die best suited for your application.
�.  Locate each dimension guideline. Determine whether a
length, width, diameter or angle measurement is needed.
�.  Based on new specifications or measurements of
existing tooling, enter an exact measurement in the
box corresponding to each dimension requested. If the
hole size is to be concentric with the outside diameter,
please specify dimensions of that outside diameter.
�.  Indicate the extrusion tip or die insert material in the
appropriate box using the following definitions:
 SCND – Single Crystal Natural Diamond
 PCD – Polycrystalline Diamond
 TC – Tungsten Carbide
 TS – Tool Steel
ACCURATE AND CONSISTENT INSULATION APPLICATION
Provide us with your specifications, and we’ll provide you with long-lasting, custom-made extrusion tips
and dies to help your extrusion process run efficiently and economically.
SUPERIOR ExTRUSION TIP CONCENTRICITY
Fort Wayne Wire Die guarantees that all our precision natural
diamond and polycrystalline diamond extrusion tips are
concentric within .0002 in (0.005 mm) total indicator reading.
extrUsion tips & dies extrUsion tips & dies
HOLE SIZE DIAMETER TO BE CONCENTRIC TO O.D.
 DIA. WITHIN T.I.R.
INSERT MATERIAL.
HOLE SIZE DIAMETER TO BE CONCENTRIC TO O.D.
 DIA. WITHIN T.I.R.
INSERT MATERIAL.
HOLE SIZE DIAMETER TO BE CONCENTRIC TO O.D.
 DIA. WITHIN T.I.R.
INSERT MATERIAL.
HOLE SIZE DIAMETER TO BE CONCENTRIC TO O.D.
 DIA. WITHIN T.I.R.
INSERT MATERIAL.
HOLE SIZE DIAMETER TO BE CONCENTRIC TO O.D.
 DIA. WITHIN T.I.R.
INSERT MATERIAL.
HOLE SIZE DIAMETER TO BE CONCENTRIC TO O.D.
 DIA. WITHIN T.I.R.
INSERT MATERIAL.
HOLE SIZE DIAMETER TO BE CONCENTRIC TO O.D.
 DIA WITHIN T.I.R.INSERT MATERIAL.
20 2�
HOLE SIZE DIAMETER TO BE CONCENTRIC TO O.D.
 DIA. WITHIN T.I.R.
INSERT MATERIAL.
HOLE SIZES
SCND:  .012 in (0.30 mm) to .036 in (0.90 mm) PCD:  .012 in (0.30 mm) to .093 in (2.36 mm)
TC:  .020 in (0.50 mm) to .500 in (12.5 mm)  TS:  up to 1.0 in (25 mm)
DIES
TIPS
22
matChed elongation die setsdie material seleCtion
MATCHED ELONGATION DIE SETS
A matched elongation set is a set of dies that has been engineered to optimize the
performance of your drawing machine taking the machine elongation and accumulation